

**MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED**  
(CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511)



17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

To  
The Department of Corporate Services,  
**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,**  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub:** Newspaper advertisement of financial results of the Company for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 -Reg.

**Ref:** Midwest Gold Limited - Scrip Code: 526570

With reference to the above mentioned subject and pursuant to regulation 47 of Stock Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements of financials results of the company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 as published in newspapers Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) dated 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

This is for your kind information and records, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

**For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED**

**G. SAI PRASHANTH**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**



**Regd. Office:** 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, H.No.8-2-684/3/25&26, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.


Tel: 040-23305194, 91-80-27820407/408 Fax: 040-23305167

**Factory:** 25-A, Attibele Industrial Area, Attibele - 562 107 Bangalore District, India,

Email: [novagranites1990@gmail.com](mailto:novagranites1990@gmail.com), web: [www.midwestgoldltd.com](http://www.midwestgoldltd.com)



| <div>  </div>   |               |            |             |              |
|--|---------------|------------|-------------|--------------|
| <div> <div> <b>DANLAW TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED</b> </div> <div> Unit Nos. 201, 202 &amp; 203, Gowra Fountainhead, Huda Techno Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081<br/> CIN : L72200TG1992PLC015099, Email ID: info@danlawtech.com Ph +91-40-23542499, Fax +91-40-23541671 </div> </div>  |               |            |             |              |
| <b>Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022</b><br>In accordance with the accounting standard (Ind AS)   |               |            |             | Rs. in lakhs |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |             | Year ended   |
|  | 30-06-2022    | 31-03-2022 | 30-06-2021  | 31-03-2022   |
| (Refer Notes Below)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)    |
| <b>Income from operations</b>  |               |            |             |              |
| (a) Revenue from operations  | 3734.51       | 3374.97    | 2859.28     | 12158.17     |
| (b) Other Income   | 40.08         | 385.70     | 29.83       | 473.34       |
| Total Revenue  | 3774.59       | 3760.67    | 2889.11     | 12631.51     |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax  | 115.36        | 390.34     | 0.57        | 486.45       |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax   | 86.06         | 320.34     | (7.85)      | 415.92       |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period  | 86.06         | 342.94     | (7.85)      | 438.52       |
| Equity Share Capital   | 370.75        | 370.75     | 370.75      | 370.75       |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year   |               |            |             | 1915.50      |
| <b>Earnings Per Share</b>  |               |            |             |              |
| (a) Basic  | 2.24          | 9.12       | (1.26)      | 11.07        |
| (b) Diluted  | 2.24          | 9.12       | (1.26)      | 11.07        |
| <b>NOTES:</b><br>1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13/08/2022.<br>2) Key Standalone Financial Information:  |               |            |             |              |
| Rs. in lakhs   |               |            |             |              |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |             | Year ended   |
|  | 30-06-2022    | 31-03-2022 | 30-06-2021  | 31-03-2022   |
| (Refer Notes Below)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)    |
| Total Income   | 2,265.82      | 2,034.19   | 748.11      | 5,690.14     |
| Profit before Tax  | 100.77        | 415.11     | (188.80)    | 438.68       |
| Net Profit after Tax   | 75.89         | 389.27     | (137.29)    | 408.92       |
| 3) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.danlawtechnologies.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. |               |            |             |              |
| By the Order of the Board<br>for DANLAW TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED   |               |            |             |              |
| RAJU S DANDU<br>Chairman<br>DIN: 00073484  |               |            |             |              |
| Place: HYDERABAD<br>Date : 13-08-2022  |               |            |             |              |

| <div>  <div> <b>Intense Technologies Limited</b><br/> CIN: L30007TG1990PLC011510<br/> Registered Office : A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad -500009, TS, India.<br/> Ph : 91-40-44558585, Fax : 91-40- 27819040, email : info@intense.in, Website: www.in10stech.com </div> </div> |   |                         |                         |                         |                       |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|--|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| <b>Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022</b> <span style="float: right;">(₹ in Lakhs)</span>  |   |                         |                         |                         |                       |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Standalone              |                         |                         |                       | Consolidated            |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | Quarter ended           |                         | Year ended              | Quarter ended         |                         | Year ended              |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited * | 30.06.2021<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited * | 30.06.2021<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited |  |
| 1  | Total income from operations  | 1,542.14                | 3,292.07                | 1,341.20                | 8,091.48              | 1,725.86                | 3,404.90                | 1,424.08                | 8,395.70              |  |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 165.62                  | 1,073.80                | 159.54                  | 2,075.00              | 199.19                  | 1,198.67                | 259.32                  | 2,425.89              |  |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 165.62                  | 1,073.80                | 159.54                  | 2,075.00              | 199.19                  | 1,198.67                | 259.32                  | 2,425.89              |  |
| 4  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 97.49                   | 846.46                  | 91.59                   | 1,564.02              | 131.06                  | 964.22                  | 190.72                  | 1,907.16              |  |
| 5  | Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)   | (20.20)                 | (6.82)                  | 6.86                    | (7.05)                | (20.20)                 | 18.12                   | 6.86                    | 17.89                 |  |
| 6  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax]] | 77.29                   | 839.64                  | 98.45                   | 1,556.97              | 110.86                  | 982.34                  | 197.58                  | 1,925.05              |  |
| 7  | Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2/-per share)   | 449.13                  | 449.13                  | 449.13                  | 449.13                | 449.13                  | 449.13                  | 449.13                  | 449.13                |  |
| 8  | Other Equity  | -                       | -                       | -                       | 9,505.80              | -                       | -                       | -                       | 9,183.35              |  |
| 9  | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   | not annualised          | annualised              | not annualised          | annualised            | not annualised          | not annualised          | not annualised          | annualised            |  |
|  | 1. Basic : (in ₹)   | 0.43                    | 3.77                    | 0.41                    | 6.96                  | 0.58                    | 4.29                    | 0.85                    | 8.49                  |  |
|  | 2. Diluted : (in ₹)   | 0.43                    | 3.77                    | 0.41                    | 6.96                  | 0.58                    | 4.29                    | 0.85                    | 8.49                  |  |

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 is available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.in10stech.com](http://www.in10stech.com))
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th August 2022.
- The Company Operations are predominantly relating to software products and related services and hence separate segment reporting is not applicable.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever required.

By Order of the Board

**For Intense Technologies Limited**  
*Sd/-*  
**C.K. SHASTRI**  
Managing Director

Place : Secunderabad.  
Date : 13-08-2022



# స్వాతంత్ర్యం వచ్చి 75 సంవత్సరాలు పూర్తయిన సందర్భంగా దేశ ప్రజలందరికీ స్వాతంత్ర్య దినోత్సవ శుభాకాంక్షలు

రాబోయే 25 సంవత్సరాల 'అమృత కాలం' ప్రతి పౌరునికి 'కర్తవ్య కాలం' అవుతుంది మన స్వాతంత్ర్య సమరయోధుల కలలకు అనుగుణంగా భారతదేశాన్ని మనం సమిష్టి కృషితో నిర్మించుకుందాం

“ స్వాతంత్ర్య దినోత్సవం సందర్భంగా భారతీయులు ఎందరో స్వాతంత్ర్య సమరయోధులకు కృతజ్ఞతతో అంజలి ఘటించారు. స్వాతంత్ర్య సమరయోధులు స్వాతంత్ర్య సాధన కోసం ఆనాడు చేతులు కలిపారు, అదే తరహాలో దేశ ప్రగతి కోసం మనమంతా ఏకం కావలి ”

-నరేంద్ర మోడీ

ఎర్రకోట బురుజుల నుంచి స్వాతంత్ర్య వేడుకల ప్రత్యక్ష ప్రసారాన్ని ఉదయం 6.25 గంటల నుంచి దూరదర్శన్‌లో చూడండి

#HarGharTiranga

Ministry of Information  
and Broadcasting  
Government of India

75  
Azadi Ka  
Amrit Mahotsav